Name

Shut "Yo Mouth
Shut '"Yo Mouth
Shut "Yo Mouth
Shut "Yo Mouth

Bless Your Heart
Bless Your Heart
Bless Your Heart
Bless Your Heart

Some 'n Some
Some 'n Some
Some 'n Some
Some 'n Some

Sweeter Than Peaches
Sweeter Than Peaches
Sweeter Than Peaches
Sweeter Than Peaches

Over Yonder
Over Yonder
Over Yonder
Over Yonder

If You Ain't First, You're Last!
If You Ain't First, You're Last!
If You Ain't First, You're Last!
If You Ain't First, You're Last!

Goodness Gracious
Goodness Gracious
Goodness Gracious

Goodness Gracious

SWEET TEAS

Size Amount (Oz)
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132
Tiny (S) 16
Almost (M) 24
Get Some (L) 32
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132

Sugar (g)
15.5
23.3

31
128

o O O o

10
134
55.2

6.4
9.6
12.7
52.5

6.4
9.6
12.7
52.5

6.2
9.3
124
51.2

6.2
9.3
124
51.2

Caffeine (mg)
437
65.5
87.4
360.4

43.7
65.5
87.4
360.4

42.4

63.6

84.7
349.5

42.7

64.1

85.4
352.4

421

63.2

84.2
347.4

42.4

63.6

84.8
349.9

42.5
63.8
85
350.6

Calories (kcal)

67.7
101.5
135.4
558.4

3.7
5.5
7.4
30.4

31.1

46.6

62.2
256.5

29.8
44.8
59.7
246.2

29.8
447
59.6
2457

29.2

43.8

58.3
240.7

29.2
43.8
58.4
240.7

% Daily Value (DV) Standards

Sugar %DV

18%
27%
36%
151%

0%
0%
0%
0%

8%
12%
16%
65%

8%
1%
15%
62%

8%
1%
15%
62%

7%
1%
15%
60%

7%
1%
15%
60%

9%
13%
17%
72%

9%
13%
17%
2%

8%
13%
17%
70%

9%
13%
17%
70%

8%
13%
17%
69%

8%
13%
17%
70%

9%
13%
17%
70%

Caffeine %DV Calories %DV

3%
5%
7%
28%

0%
0%
0%
2%

2%
20/0
3%
13%

1%
2%
3%
12%

1%
2%
3%
12%

1%

2%

3%
12%

1%
2%
30/0
12%



Name

Hold Your Horses
Hold Your Horses
Hold Your Horses
Hold Your Horses

Let's Tango
Let's Tango
Let's Tango
Let's Tango

Raspberry Kisses
Raspberry Kisses
Raspberry Kisses
Raspberry Kisses

Tennessee Orange
Tennessee Orange
Tennessee Orange
Tennessee Orange

Watermelon Crawl
Watermelon Crawl
Watermelon Crawl
Watermelon Crawl

Well, | Declare
Well, | Declare
Well, | Declare
Well, | Declare

Size
Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Tiny (S)
Almost (M)
Get Some (L)
Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)

Amount (Oz)
16

16
24
32
132

16
24
32
132

16
24
32
132

16
24
32
132

16
24
32
132

Sugar (g)
6.5
9.8
13.1
53.9

124

18.7

24.9
102.7

12.3

18.4

24.6
101.4

14.4
216
28.7
118.5

6.8

10.3
13.7
56.5

6.7
10
134
55.2

Caffeine (mg)
41.9
62.8
83.8
345.6

42.2
63.4
84.5
348.5

431

64.7

86.2
355.7

43.3
64.9
86.6
357.1

42.4
63.6
84.7
349.5

42.3
63.4
84.6
348.8

Calories (kcal)
30.4
45.6
60.8
250.9

54.1

81.2
108.2
446.5

53.6
80.3
107.1
441.8

61.9
92.8
123.8
510.6

31.7
47.6
63.5
261.8

31.1

46.6

62.2
256.4

Sugar %DV
8%
12%
15%
63%

15%
22%
29%
121%

14%
22%
29%
119%

17%
25%
34%
139%

8%
12%
16%
66%

8%
12%
16%
65%

Caffeine %DV Calories %DV

8%
13%
17%
69%

8%
13%
17%
70%

9%
13%
17%
71%

9%
13%
17%
71%

8%
13%
17%
70%

8%
13%
17%
70%

2%
2%
3%
13%

3%
4%
5%
22%

3%
4%
50/0
22%

3%
5%
6%
26%

20/0
2%
3%
13%

20/0
2%
3%
13%



COFFEE % Daily Value (DV) Standards

Name Size Amount (0Oz) Sugar (g) Caffeine (mg) Calories (kcal)  Sugar %DV Caffeine %DV Calories %DV
MUD Tiny (S) 16 0 47.2 4 0% 9% 0%
MUD Almost (M) 24 0 70.8 6 0% 14% 0%
MUD Get Some (L) 32 0 94.3 7.9 0% 19% 0%
MUD Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132 0 389.2 32.8 0% 78% 2%
No Go MUD Tiny (S) 16 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%
No Go MUD Almost (M) 24 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%
No Go MUD Get Some (L) 32 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%
No Go MUD Maybe Too Much? (Gallon) 132 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%



