<u>SWEET TEAS</u>							% Daily Value (DV) Standards		
Name	Size	Amount (Oz)	Sugar (g)	Caffeine (mg)	Calories (kcal)	Sugar %DV	Caffeine %DV	Calories %DV	
Shut 'Yo Mouth	Tiny (S)	16	15.5	43.7	67.7	18%	9%	3%	
Shut 'Yo Mouth	Almost (M)	24	23.3	65.5	101.5	27%	13%	5%	
Shut 'Yo Mouth	Get Some (L)	32	31	87.4	135.4	36%	17%	7%	
Shut 'Yo Mouth	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	128	360.4	558.4	151%	72%	28%	
Bless Your Heart	Tiny (S)	16	0	43.7	3.7	0%	9%	0%	
Bless Your Heart	Almost (M)	24	0	65.5	5.5	0%	13%	0%	
Bless Your Heart	Get Some (L)	32	0	87.4	7.4	0%	17%	0%	
Bless Your Heart	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	0	360.4	30.4	0%	72%	2%	
Some 'n Some	Tiny (S)	16	6.7	42.4	31.1	8%	8%	2%	
Some 'n Some	Almost (M)	24	10	63.6	46.6	12%	13%	2%	
Some 'n Some	Get Some (L)	32	13.4	84.7	62.2	16%	17%	3%	
Some 'n Some	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	55.2	349.5	256.5	65%	70%	13%	
Sweeter Than Peaches	Tiny (S)	16	6.4	42.7	29.8	8%	9%	1%	
Sweeter Than Peaches	Almost (M)	24	9.6	64.1	44.8	11%	13%	2%	
Sweeter Than Peaches	Get Some (L)	32	12.7	85.4	59.7	15%	17%	3%	
Sweeter Than Peaches	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	52.5	352.4	246.2	62%	70%	12%	
Over Yonder	Tiny (S)	16	6.4	42.1	29.8	8%	8%	1%	
Over Yonder	Almost (M)	24	9.6	63.2	44.7	11%	13%	2%	
Over Yonder	Get Some (L)	32	12.7	84.2	59.6	15%	17%	3%	
Over Yonder	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	52.5	347.4	245.7	62%	69%	12%	
If You Ain't First, You're Last!	Tiny (S)	16	6.2	42.4	29.2	7%	8%	1%	
If You Ain't First, You're Last!	Almost (M)	24	9.3	63.6	43.8	11%	13%	2%	
If You Ain't First, You're Last!	Get Some (L)	32	12.4	84.8	58.3	15%	17%	3%	
If You Ain't First, You're Last!	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	51.2	349.9	240.7	60%	70%	12%	
Goodness Gracious	Tiny (S)	16	6.2	42.5	29.2	7%	9%	1%	
Goodness Gracious	Almost (M)	24	9.3	63.8	43.8	11%	13%	2%	
Goodness Gracious	Get Some (L)	32	12.4	85	58.4	15%	17%	3%	
Goodness Gracious	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	51.2	350.6	240.7	60%	70%	12%	

Name	Size	Amount (Oz)	Sugar (g)	Caffeine (mg)	Calories (kcal)	Sugar %DV	Caffeine %DV	Calories %D\
Hold Your Horses	Tiny (S)	16	6.5	41.9	30.4	8%	8%	2%
Hold Your Horses	Almost (M)	24	9.8	62.8	45.6	12%	13%	2%
Hold Your Horses	Get Some (L)	32	13.1	83.8	60.8	15%	17%	3%
Hold Your Horses	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	53.9	345.6	250.9	63%	69%	13%
Let's Tango	Tiny (S)	16	12.4	42.2	54.1	15%	8%	3%
Let's Tango	Almost (M)	24	18.7	63.4	81.2	22%	13%	4%
Let's Tango	Get Some (L)	32	24.9	84.5	108.2	29%	17%	5%
Let's Tango	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	102.7	348.5	446.5	121%	70%	22%
Raspberry Kisses	Tiny (S)	16	12.3	43.1	53.6	14%	9%	3%
Raspberry Kisses	Almost (M)	24	18.4	64.7	80.3	22%	13%	4%
Raspberry Kisses	Get Some (L)	32	24.6	86.2	107.1	29%	17%	5%
Raspberry Kisses	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	101.4	355.7	441.8	119%	71%	22%
Tennessee Orange	Tiny (S)	16	14.4	43.3	61.9	17%	9%	3%
Tennessee Orange	Almost (M)	24	21.6	64.9	92.8	25%	13%	5%
Tennessee Orange	Get Some (L)	32	28.7	86.6	123.8	34%	17%	6%
Tennessee Orange	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	118.5	357.1	510.6	139%	71%	26%
Watermelon Crawl	Tiny (S)	16	6.8	42.4	31.7	8%	8%	2%
Watermelon Crawl	Almost (M)	24	10.3	63.6	47.6	12%	13%	2%
Watermelon Crawl	Get Some (L)	32	13.7	84.7	63.5	16%	17%	3%
Watermelon Crawl	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	56.5	349.5	261.8	66%	70%	13%
Well, I Declare	Tiny (S)	16	6.7	42.3	31.1	8%	8%	2%
Well, I Declare	Almost (M)	24	10	63.4	46.6	12%	13%	2%
Well, I Declare	Get Some (L)	32	13.4	84.6	62.2	16%	17%	3%
Well, I Declare	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	55.2	348.8	256.4	65%	70%	13%

<u>COFFEE</u>						% Daily Value (DV) Standards			
Name	Size	Amount (Oz)	Sugar (g)	Caffeine (mg)	Calories (kcal)	Sugar %DV	Caffeine %DV	Calories %DV	
MUD	Tiny (S)	16	0	47.2	4	0%	9%	0%	
MUD	Almost (M)	24	0	70.8	6	0%	14%	0%	
MUD	Get Some (L)	32	0	94.3	7.9	0%	19%	0%	
MUD	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	0	389.2	32.8	0%	78%	2%	
No Go MUD	Tiny (S)	16	0	0	0	0%	0%	0%	
No Go MUD	Almost (M)	24	0	0	0	0%	0%	0%	
No Go MUD	Get Some (L)	32	0	0	0	0%	0%	0%	
No Go MUD	Maybe Too Much? (Gallon)	132	0	0	0	0%	0%	0%	